A
C
�
D
C
Specification
250/350 Watts
• 200 W / 300 W with Convection Cooling
• High Efficiency � up to 88%
• Meets 1U, Low Profile Requirements
• AC OK & DC OK Signals
• Zero Voltage Switching Technology
• Remote On/Off & Remote Sense
• 3 Year Warranty
JPS250/350 Series
Input
Input Voltage • 85-264 VAC (170-370 VDC)
Input Frequency • 47-63 Hz
Input Current • 2.75 A/1.40 A max at 115 VAC/ 230 VAC (JPS250)
4.5 A/2.2 A max at 115 VAC/230 VAC (JPS350)
Inrush Current • 30 A at 115 VAC, 60 A at 230 VAC
Power Factor • 0.9 typical
Earth Leakage Current • 3.0 mA max 264 VAC/60 Hz
Input Protection • Internal T5 A, 250 VAC fuse (JPS250)
Internal T6.3 A, 250 VAC fuse (JPS350)
Output
Output Voltage • See tables
Output Voltage Trim • ±10% on output 1 only (VR1)

1500 VAC Input to Ground
500 VAC Output to Ground
Switching Frequency • 120 kHz typical for PFC and PWM
Power Density • 4.96 W/In3
Signals • AC OK, DC OK, Remote On/Off
(see control and supervisory signals)
MTBF • 125 kHrs to MIL-HDBK-217F
at +50 °C, GB (JPS250)
146 kHrs to MIL-HDBK-217F
at +50 °C, GB (JPS350)
Environmental
Operating Temperature • 0 °C to +70 °C, (see derating curve)
Full power to +50 °C
Cooling • 250 W with 18 CFM airflow (JPS250)
200 W convection cooling (JPS250)
350 W with 18 CFM airflow (JPS350)
300 W convection cooling (JPS350)
Operating Humidity • 5-95% RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature • -20 °C to +85 °C
Operating Altitude • 2000 m

D
C
JPS250 � Single Output
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output
Power(1)
Output
Voltage
Output Current Ripple & Noise
Pk-Pk
Model
Number(3)Convection-cooled 18 CFM
225 W 5 V 36.0 A 45.0 A 50 mV JPS250PS05C
250 W
12 V 17.0 A 21.0 A 120 mV JPS250PS12C
15 V 13.5 A 17.0 A 120 mV JPS250PS15C
24 V 8.5 A 10.4 A 200 mV JPS250PS24C
48 V 4.3 A 5.2 A 200 mV JPS250PS48C
Notes
1. Maximum power with 18 CFM forced air is 250 W, or 200 W with convection cooling.
2. Ripple and noise measured over 15 MHz bandwidth with a 0.47 µF capacitor.
3. For non-current share version delete suffix ‘C’ from model number.

18 CFM
Output
V3
Conv.
Cooled
Max
18 CFM
Output
V4
Conv.
Cooled
Max
18 CFM
3.3 V 16.0 A 20 A 5 V 12 A 20 A 12 V 5 A 6 A -12 V 1 A 2 A JPS250PQ46C
5.0 V 17.5 A 30 A 12 V 7 A 8 A -12 V 2 A 3 A -5 V 1 A 2 A JPS250PQ41C
5.0 V 20.0 A 25 A 12 V 4 A 6 A 24 V 2 A 3 A -12 V 1 A 2 A JPS250PQ47C
5.0 V 20.0 A 25 A 15 V 3 A 5 A 24 V 2 A 3 A -15 V 1 A 2 A JPS250PQ48C
Notes
1. Maximum power with 18 CFM forced air is 250 W, or 200 W with convection cooling.
2. Ripple and noise measured over 15 MHz bandwidth with a 0.47 µF capacitor.
3. For non current share option delete suffix ‘C’ from model number.

VR1
JPS350 � Single Output
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Output Current Ripple & Noise
Pk-Pk(2)
Model
Number(1)
Convection-cooled 18 CFM
315 W 5 V 54.0 A 63.0 A 50 mV JPS350PS05C
350 W
12 V 25.0 A 30.0 A 120 mV JPS350PS12C
15 V 20.0 A 24.0 A 120 mV JPS350PS15C
24 V 13.0 A 15.0 A 200 mV JPS350PS24C
48 V 6.5 A 7.3 A 200 mV JPS350PS48C
Notes
1. For non-current share version delete suffix ‘C’ from model number.
2. Ripple and noise measured over 15 MHz bandwidth with a 47 µF electrolytic capacitor and 0.47 µF ceramic capacitor.
All models (except JPS350PS05)